

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMP 10341/2006 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 774 OF 2006

SUBRAMANIAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for Bail) (With office report dt. 31.01.2007)

Date: 01/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv. for

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalpathy, Adv. for

Ms. N. Shoba ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for bail is rejected.

Expedite hearing of the appeal.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master