

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 774 OF 2006

SUBRAMANIAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 28/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.N. Subramaniam,Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.  
Mr. S.Joseph Aristotle,Adv.  
Mr. S. Prabu Sramasubramanian,Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba ,Adv  
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalopathy,Adv.  
Mr. Adhi Venkataraman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. V.N. Subramaniam for the petitioner and Mr. S.  
Joseph Aristotle, for the respondents are present and state that no  
additional documents are required to be filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar