

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 774 OF 2006

SUBRAMANIAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Madhusunita Borra, Adv.  
Mr. Y.S. Deora, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Kanakaraj, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv. (NP)

Mrs. N. Shoba, Adv  
Mr. S. J. Thalpathy, Adv.  
Mr. Venkataraman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr.Dhruv Mehta, learned counsel started his arguments at 3.05 p.m.  
and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master